TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spectre Performance dba Spectre Industries, Inc.		02/21/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	K & N Engineering, Inc.	
Street Address:	1455 Citrus Avenue	
City:	Riverside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92502	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3252685	SPECTRE
Registration Number:	3252686	SPECTRE
Registration Number:	3253179	ss
Registration Number:	3253180	ss
Registration Number:	3253181	ss
Registration Number:	3255169	SPECTRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136870498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (213) 787-2500

Email: trademarks@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: John D. McConaghy
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2207

Address Line 2: Novak Druce Connolly Bove + Quigg LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0347

OP \$165.00 3252685

900247666

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899-2207		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70448-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John D. McConaghy	
Signature:	/John D. McConaghy/	
Date:	02/21/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ARassign#page1.tif source=ARassign#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, including but not limited to the undertaking by the Assignee to maintain the quality of the services provided under the marks being assigned, Spectre Performance, a.k.a. Spectre Performance, Inc., also d.b.a. Spectre Industries, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 1720 South Carlos Avenue, Ontario, California 91761 ("Assignor"), does hereby assign to K & N Engineering, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 1455 Citrus Avenue, Riverside, California 92502 ("Assignee"), all rights, title and interest in and to the following marks effective December 20, 2012:

SPECTRE

Registration No. 3,255,169 Registered June 26, 2007

SPECTRE

Registration No. 3,252,685 Registered June 19, 2007

SPECTRE

Registration No. 3,252,686 Registered June 19, 2007

SS design

Registration No. 3,253,179 Registered June 19, 2007

SS design

Registration No. 3,253,180 Registered June 19, 2007 SS design

Registration No. 3,253,181 Registered June 19, 2007

SPECTRE EMS-PRO

Registration No. 3,384,378 Registered February 19, 2008

ACCUCHARGE PRECISION

OILING SYSTEM & design Registration No. 3,666,566

Registered August 11, 2009

HPR HORSEPOWER RATED & design

Registration No. 3,666,746 Registered August 11, 2009

together with the goodwill symbolized by the marks and the business of Assignor to which the marks pertain. This Assignment is of the worldwide rights to the foregoing marks, together with the right to obtain registrations throughout the world, and henceforth the Assignee is the exclusive owner of the aforesaid marks and the goodwill represented thereby. This Assignment also includes the right to renew the aforesaid registrations.

Spectre Performance

Dated: <u>タスと/ろ</u>____

/: Amir Rosenbaum, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0349

State of California County of Riversing	
On 2-21-13 before me, 1	EWISE ALDA EX A STANDARD Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
prisonally appared Amaria Am	CAC LA A A ANA
belonially appeared	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer (S.C. N.) (3 / 3 / 3 / 3 / 3) Name(s) of Signer(s)
DENISE WOLFE Commission # 1949083 Notary Public - California Riverside County Ny Comm. Expires Aug 23, 2815	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactor evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/as subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that be his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	, and any contract of the contract of
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature: Signature Signature Public
	710NAL
i hough the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal	r law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document I and realtachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
Document Date: 2-2/-/3	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Individual	Rint ☐ Individual Richt Humbellu
□ Partner - □ Limited □ General Top of thumb	here ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb here
Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	☐ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	☐ Other:
Signer is Representing:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004968 FRAME: 0350**

Item #5907